PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3179210

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRAD PETER MILES	08/19/2013
PETER BEDE O'CONNOR	08/19/2013
JUSTIN ROE	08/19/2013
BRETT FRITSCH	08/19/2013
LEN WALTER	08/19/2013
ED MAREL	08/19/2013
MICHAEL SOLOMON	08/19/2013
BRIAN CHEUNG	08/29/2013
MILTON SCOTT BERGEON	08/19/2013
JAMES WILLIAM PIERREPONT	08/19/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OPTIMIZED ORTHO PTY LTD
Street Address:	LEVEL 2, PIER 8/9, 23 HICKSON ROAD
City:	WALSH BAY
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	NSW 2000

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14594891

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)954-8528

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-954-5430

Email: processing@icaplaw.com

INNOVATION CAPITAL LAW GROUP, LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 19800 MACARTHUR BLVD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 270

Address Line 4: **IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92612**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BAX1.PAU.01.B.US

PAIENI **REEL: 034685 FRAME: 0707** 503132600

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH G. CHU	
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph G. Chu/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/12/2015	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=BAX1.PAU.E01.USAssignmentSigned_From Parent#page1.tif		
source-BAX1 PALLEN1 LISAssignmentSigned From Parent#page2 tif		

source=BAX1.PAU.E01.US--Assignment--Signed_From Parent#page1.tif source=BAX1.PAU.E01.US--Assignment--Signed_From Parent#page2.tif source=BAX1.PAU.E01.US--Assignment--Signed_From Parent#page3.tif source=BAX1.PAU.E01.US--Assignment--Signed_From Parent#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 034685 FRAME: 0708

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, i (we) Brad Peter MILES, Peter Bede O'CONNOR, Justin ROE, Brett FRITSCH, Len WALTER, Ed MAREL, Michael SOLOMON, Brian CHEUNG, Milton Scott BERGEON, James William PIERREPONT whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter called "ASSIGNORS", have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to:

A COMPUTER-IMPLEMENTED METHOD, A COMPUTING

DEVICE AND A COMPUTER READABLE STORAGE MEDIUM FOR

PROVIDING ALIGNMENT INFORMATION DATA FOR THE ALIGNMENT OF

AN ORTHOPAEDIC IMPLANT FOR A JOINT OF A PATIENT

(hereinafter referred to as the "INVENTION") for which an application for United States Patent

		filed on even date	nerewith
		filed on:	as Serial No.;
	WHERE	AS, <u>Optimiz</u> e	ed Ortho Ptv Ltd
a		ralian Company	
Pier 8/	9, 23 Hic	(son Road, Waish Ba	y, NSW 2000 Australia
herein	after calle		sirous of acquiring ASSIGNORS' entire

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for valuable considerations to them moving, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries regarding the INVENTION and disclosed in said application whose identification above by title, and by serial number and filing date when available, is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and to any and all priority rights and to all Patents, United States and foreign, that may be granted for the INVENTION, and in and to all extensions, renewals, reissues and reexaminations thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS if this Assignment and sale had not been made:

And ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, ASSIGNORS covenant and agree with said ASSIGNEE that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrunt unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, ASSIGNORS further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them, promptly communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said invention and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said ASSIGNEE or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said ASSIGNEE the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto set his signature as follows:

ASSIGNOR NAME:	Brad Peter MILES
ADDRESS:	Level 2, Pier 8/9, 23 Hickson Road
	Walsh Bay, NSW 2000 Australia
x y Wer	19-Aug-2013
Signature	Date
ASSIGNOR NAME: ADDRESS:	Peter Beds O'CONNOR Level 2, Pier 8/9, 23 Hickson Road
un des	Walsh Bay, NSW 2000 Australia
x 1/2	19-Aug-2013
Signature/	Date
ASSIGNOR NAME: ADDRESS:	Justin ROE Level 2, Pier 8/9, 23 Hickson Road
10	Walsh Bav NSW 2000 Australia
Luku	19-Aug-2013
Signature	Date

ASSIGNOR NAME: ADDRESS:	Brett FRITSCH Level 2, Pier 8/9, 23 Hickson Road	
x Parit	Walsh Bay, NSW 2000 Australia	
Signature	Date	
ASSIGNOR NAME: ADDRESS:	Len WALTER Level 2, Pier 8/9, 23 Hickson Road Walsh Bay, NSW 2000 Australia	
x 78 kz	19-Aug-2013	
Signature	Date	
ASSIGNOR NAME: ADDRESS:	Ed MAREL Level 2, Pier 8/9, 23 Hickson Road Walsh Bay, NSW 2000 Australia	
X X	19-Aug-2013	
Signature	Date	
ASSIGNOR NAME: ADDRESS:	Michael SOLOMON Level 2, Pier 8/9, 23 Hickson Road Walsh Bay, NSW 2000 Australia	
X Michael Solomon	7)/hull 19-Aug-2013	
Signature	Date	
ASSIGNOR NAME: ADDRESS:	Brian CHEUNG 28715 Los Alisos Blvd., Suite 7-125 Mission Viejo, CA 92692, USA	
X Brundling	19-Aug-2013	
Signature	Date	

ASSIGNOR NAME:	Milton Scott BERGEON
ADDRESS:	28715 Los Alisos Blvd., Suite 7-125
	Mission Viejo, CA 92692, USA
Fett Fry	
X	19-Aug-2013
Signature	Date
ASSIGNOR NAME:	James William PIERREPONT
ADDRESS:	802/5 Fifth Avenue
	Cremorne NSW 2090 Australia
)
	10.4 00.00
X here	19-Aug-2013
Signature /	Date
/	